

6 April 2024

THE MANAGER,	THE MANAGER,
BSE LIMITED	LISTING DEPARTMENT
DCS – CRD	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	LIMITED
DALAL STREET,	EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1. BLOCK G,
MUMBAI - 400 001	BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST)
	MUMBAI - 400 051
SCRIP CODE: 500034	SCRIP CODE: BAJFINANCE - EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding intimation to BSE Limited made by our subsidiary, Bajaj Housing Finance Limited ("**BHFL**")

This is to inform you that our subsidiary, BHFL has made an intimation to BSE Limited on April 5, 2024, the contents whereof are self-explanatory. A copy of the intimation made by BHFL is annexed hereto and marked as "<u>Annexure A</u>".

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Bajaj Finance Limited

R. Vijay Company Secretary Email ID: investor.service@bajajfinserv.in Encl: As above

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

https://www.aboutbajajfinserv.com/finance-about-us

Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune-Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014, Maharashtra, India

Corporate Office Extn.: 3rd Floor, Panchshil Tech Park, Viman Nagar, Pune – 411 014, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 20 7157 6403 | Fax: +91 20 7157 6364

Registered Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited complex, Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, Maharashtra, India Corporate ID No.: L65910MH1987PLC042961 | Email ID: investor.service@bajajfinserv.in

<u> Annexure - A</u>



5 April 2024

To, THE MANAGER, BSE LIMITED DCS - CRD PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET, MUMBAI - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 973250

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Classification as an NBFC - Upper Layer and mandatory regulatory requirement to list on or before September 30, 2025

In terms of the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, this is to inform you that pursuant to press release dated September 30, 2022 issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI"), wherein the Company was classified by the RBI as an NBFC – Upper Layer. Accordingly, pursuant to the applicable regulatory framework, the Company is required to be mandatorily listed on or before September 30, 2025.

In order for the Company to comply with the regulatory timelines stipulated under the regulations applicable to companies classified as NBFC - Upper Layer, the Board of Directors of the Company will undertake discussions with respect to the mandatory listing requirement, including considering various options based on the prevailing market conditions, at its meeting scheduled on April 24, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Bajaj Housing Finance Limited ATUL PATNI PATNI

Atul Patni Company Secretary Email ID: <u>bhflinvestor.service@bajajfinserv.in</u>

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

www.bajajhousingfinance.in

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, B2 Building, Cerebrum IT Park, Kumar City, Kalyani Nagar, Pune 411014, Maharashtra Registered Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411035, Maharashtra Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65910PN2008PLC132228 Tel: +91 20718 78060 | Email: bhflwecare@bajajfinserv.in